

**Sr. No. 54**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 413/2025

Ranjeet Media Network .... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Ms. MeenakshiSlathia Kaur, Advocate.

V/s

Subash Raina, Executive Officer, Municipal Committee, Lakhanpur and Anr. ....Respondent(s)

Through:-

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICERAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**21.05.2025**

Notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

Requisite for service within one week.

List on 04.07.2025.

Send for the scanned record from the Court below.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
21.05.2025  
NEHA-1