

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT Jammu**

CRM(M) No. 413/2025

**Ranjeet Media Network**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

**Subash Raina Executive Officer**  
**Municipal Committee**  
**Lakhanpur & Anr.**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

03.09.2025

1. Await appearance of the learned counsel for the parties.
2. Adjourned.
3. List again on **27.10.2025**.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**  
**03.09.2025**  
**JAVID IQBAL**