

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 413/2025

Ranjeet Media Network

..... Petitioner(s)/ Appellant(s)

Through: Proxy counsel vice
Ms. Meenakshi Slathia Kaur, Advocate

vs

Subash Raina Executive Officer Municipal
Committee Lakhanpur and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA vice
Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
07.02.2026

- 01.** Proxy counsel appearing vice Ms. Meenakshi Slathia Kaur, Advocate submits that learned arguing counsel is not available today.
- 02.** Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, learned GA appearing vice Mr. Suneel Malhotra, learned GA seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file reply.
- 03.** Learned counsel for the petitioner shall take requisite steps for the service of respondent No.1 within a week's time, whereafter, said respondent be served afresh.
- 04.** List on **07.04.2026**.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
07.02.2026
Riya Kochhar